to IFRS on 13 January 2012. No exemptions as set out in IFRS 1 have been elected.

b) Reconciliation of UK GAAP to IFRS
IFRS 1 requires the Group to reconcile comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The Group’s first-time adoption did not have
an impact on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows. The following tables represent the reconciliations from UK GAAP to IFRS
for the respective periods noted for equity, earnings and comprehensive income.

Consolidated balance sheet at 13 January 2012 (transition date)
The Group’s date of transition to IFRS is 13 January 2012, which is the date of incorporation of Bluebird UK Topco Limited. The consolidated
balance sheet at incorporation was reported under UK GAAP and is the same as that reported under IFRS. The consolidated balance sheet
consisted of issued ordinary share capital of £1 and other debtors of £1.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 30 March 2013

Adjustments

UK GAAP
£’000

Share-based
payments

£’000

Intangible
assets
£’000

Derivative
financial

instruments
£’000

IFRS
£’000

Revenue 175,958 – – – 175,958
Cost of sales (147,094) – – – (147,094)
Gross profit 28,864 – – – 28,864
Administrative expenses (22,737) (222) (1,279) – (24,238)
Distribution costs (8,252) – – – (8,252)
Gain on bargain purchase 13,921 – 3,087 – 17,008
Operating profit/(loss) 11,796 (222) 1,808 – 13,382
Analysed as:
Operating profit/(loss) before exceptional items 598 (222) (348) – 28
Exceptional items 11,198 – 2,156 – 13,354

Finance income 1 – – – 1
Finance costs (1,320) – – – (1,320)
Profit/(loss) before income tax 10,477 (222) 1,808 – 12,063
Taxation (2,719) 67 142 – (2,510)
Profit/(loss) for the period 7,758 (155) 1,950 – 9,553

Other comprehensive income/(loss)
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:
Cash flow hedges
– fair value movements in other comprehensive income – – – 1,955 1,955
– transfer from cash flow hedge reserve to profit or loss – – – (359) (359)
Tax on cash flow hedges – – – (383) (383)
Other comprehensive income for the period – – – 1,213 1,213
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period 7,758 (155) 1,950 1,213 10,766

64 Bonmarché Annual Report  2014

33 Explanation of transition to IFRS continued
Consolidated balance sheet at 30 March 2013

Adjustments

UK GAAP
£’000

Share-based
payments

£’000

Intangible
assets
£’000

Derivative
financial

instruments
£’000

IFRS
£’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 7,441 – (268) – 7,173
Intangible assets – – 2,834 – 2,834
Deferred tax asset – 28 – – 28
Total non-current assets 7,441 28 2,566 – 10,035
Current assets
Inventories 20,183 – – – 20,183
Trade and other receivables 13,452 – – – 13,452
Cash and cash equivalents 8,446 – – – 8,446
Derivative financial instruments – – – 1,596 1,596
Total current assets 42,081 – – 1,596 43,677
Total assets 49,522 28 2,566 1,596 53,712
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (30,017) – – – (30,017)
Borrowings (6,023) – – – (6,023)
Current taxation payable (2,719) 39 – – (2,680)
Total current liabilities (38,759) 39 – – (38,720)
Non-current liabilities
Other payables (2,815) – – – (2,815)
Deferred tax liabilities – – (616) (383) (999)
Total liabilities (41,574) 39 (616) (383) (42,534)
Net assets 7,948 67 1,950 1,213 11,178

Equity
Ordinary shares 132 – – – 132
Cash flow hedge reserve – – – 1,213 1,213
Retained earnings 7,816 67 1,950 – 9,833
Total equity 7,948 67 1,950 1,213 11,178

Adjustments
Share-based payments (IFRS 2)
The Company operates a share-based incentive scheme for certain employees. The accounting for these share-based payments is the same
under UK GAAP as under IFRS. However, on transition to IFRS, the Directors revisited the fair value. The impact of the revaluation was to
increase the fair value and accordingly, increase the income statement charge for the period 30 March 2013 by £222,000. A deferred tax
credit resulting from the charge has also been recognised in the income statement in accordance with IFRS 2.

Recognition of intangible assets (IFRS 3)